RESTRICTED (when complete)

Page 1 of 2

WITNESS STATEMENT

(Criminal Procedure Rules, r27.2; Criminal Justice Act 1967, s.9; Magistrates' Courts Act 1980, s.5B)		
	URN:	
Statement of: James Michael PHILLIPS		
Age if under 18: Over 18	Occupation: PC	
This statement (consisting of 2 page(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated anything in it, which I know to be false, or do not believe to be true.		
Signature:	Date: 15/02/2019	
I am PC 3590 James Michael PHILLIPS of West Mercia Police, currently based at South Wye Police Station as part of a safer neighbourhood team. As part of our duties we on occasion visit licenced premises on our area and we record those visits onto the Inn Keeper system. This system collates the information for our harm hub who work with our partner agencies. I have been asked to put into a statement my two most recent visits to the MILA CONVENIENCE STORE on BELMONT ROAD in HEREFORD. I have looked at Inn Keeper and copied those reports into this statement. The first report below with the prefix 1 was in relation to a visit that I did on the 20 th of October 2018 at 15:10hrs. I spoke with Hersh MOHAMMED, at the store. The second report prefix 2 was in relation to a visit that I did on the the 6 th of February 2019 at 15:15hrs. On that occasion I spoke with Anita SZPORAK who provided the details for the report describing Hersh MOHAMMED as the new owner of the store.		
. HE SHOWED ME BY BLACKBURN COUNCIL. T WAS LOOKING AT BUYING CURRENT MANAGER. HE STA	PREMISES HERSH MOHAMMAD, HIS PERSONAL LICENCE THE ADDRESS ON THE LICENCE WAS HE STATED THAT HE THE SHOP DESCRIBED HIMSELF AS THE ATED THAT HE PICKS UP THE RUBBISH IN ONTH OR SO AND THAT HE WILL TELL LEYWAY CLEAR OF RUBBISH	
	EQUEST OF LICENCING FOLLOWING THE SURRENDERING HIS LICENCE. THE SHOP NO OTHER STAFF PRESENT. SHE	
Signature:	Signature witnessed by:	

Date/Time Started: 15/02/2019 14:57:53
Date/Time Finished: 15/02/2019 15:23:30
Format/Status: Digital Master - A78B3AE2C11A2531B3EA7825FC37771B418AF7984614ECAE2D9AC12ACD5E50A5

2013 Phillips, James/02/19

RESTRICTED (when complete)

MEOTHIOTED (W	Page 2 of 2
Statement of: James Michael PHILLIPS	URN:
Statement of: James Michael PHILLIPS WAS AWARE THAT THE SHOP WAS CHATHAT THAT THE LICENCE HAD BEEN SUALCOHOL SHOULD STOP WITH IMMERELATIVELY SMALL AMOUNT OF ALCOTHAT ALL ALCOHOL SHOULD BE REMOTHE NEW OWNER IS HERSH OMAR MOHATINE THE NEW OWNER IS HERSH OMAR MOHATINE THE NEW OWNER IS HERSH OMAR MOHATINE THE NEW OWNER IS HERSH OWNER IS	ANGING HANDS. SHE WAS INFORMED URRENDERED AND THAT THE SALE OF COLOTE EFFECT. SHE REMOVED THE HOL ON THE DISPLAY AND WAS TOLD VED FROM DISPLAYS AND NOT SOLD.
Signature:	Signature witnessed by:

2010/11 Phillips, James/02/19



MLTINE DULIUITURD

Commissioners for Oaths

Our Ref: AS/JK/Assignment/Hersh LL Ref: AH/WILLIAMS (30298.1)

Date: December 22, 2018

MR HERSH OMAR MOHAMMAD 102-104 Belmont Road Hereford HR2 7JS Office Contacts:

56 Clarence Place Newport NP19 0AH

1: 01633 222005 1: 01633 222005

51: 07981873843

W. www.alpinesolicitors.com E:kanth@alpinesolicitors.com

E: miknoth@xahoe.com

Ask for: Jahangir Kanth

Dear Sirs,

Re: MILA POLSKI SHOP - 102-104 BELMONT ROAD HEREFORD

Find enclosed here with please the sale of business agreement, lease, previous licence in favour of seller and countersigned licence of the property to continue the current lease in your favour.

In the meantime, if you have any further queries, need any further information please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours faithfully,

ALPINE SOLICITORS

Alpine Solicitors
Se Clarence Place
Newport
NP19 0AH
Tel: 01633 222005

ondon Office 2) Norwood Road Norwood Green suball, Middlesex UK 020857) 3990 03083710477

Newport Water NPTO DATE T. DIASSES NEXT Pag. DIASSES SERVICE

VAT Not 199686423 (Data Protection No. ZA105074)

Fax. 016

Alpine Solicitors is authorised and regulated by the Sufficient Regulation Authorise (SRA Registration Number of 3423)

The regulated office is at 162 Norwood Rund Norwood Green Southall Middlesses 1417 Ave.

Dated 23rd NOV 2018

SALE OF BUSINESS CONTRACT

Between

Mr Hardi Mohammed

And

Mr Hersh Omar Mohammad 102 104 Belmont Road Hereford HR2 7JS

ALPINE SOLICITORS

56 Clarence Place Newport NP19 0AH

Tel: 01633 222005 Fax: 01633222005 Email: kanth@alpinesolicitors.com